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Names and contact details of all the proposers

1. Gino Jim George
+919916925325
A3, 3rd Floor, Srikar Heritage apartment, 

7th main, 20th cross, BTM 2nd Stage, Bangalore – 560076.

2. Vivek Venugopal

+919886124570

#412/D/1, 2nd Main Road,m B-block, Vinayaka Nagar,
Konena Agrahara, HAL PO, Bangalore – 560017.

3. Aninda Chatterjee
+919739756612
#48B Shobha Malachite, Shobha Ultima Campus,

 Jakkur Bangalore – 560064.

Introduction:

GamerZone Bangalore began as a startup venture by a group of friends who intended to revive the gaming culture of Bangalore. Most of those involved being hardcore gamers during their college days had an idea of all the technical aspects of gaming and having worked in the networking field for over five years, were able to develop the state of the art gaming lounge by their own imagination, technique and creativity.

The lounge has been worked upon by specialist in all of the required areas and nothing has been compromised. From the graffiti on the wall being done by one of the best artists in town, to a lighting specialist to bring out the best ambience, to the best quality furniture, the setup has been months of toil for all those involved. 

The lounge as it is today reflects the workmanship and the efforts involved in creating it and anyone who takes a glimpse of it would experience its charm at once.
The lounge has grabbed the attention of gamers and has seen a tremendous growth rate of over ___% in the first four months of functioning

Who’s involved?
GamerZone is the sole and absolute property owned by a partnership firm consisting of four partners of which three are managing partners. All of the above partners are colleagues and/or college mates. All the decisions of the firm and all of the actions concerning the firm have been taken up with unanimity or popular vote among the managing partners. The partnership firm is a duly registered one which has obtained all the required sanctions from the concerned government departments. The firm also has legal advisors and auditors.
Where it’s located:

Gamer Zone is located in a thriving locality in the heart of the city on Jeevan Bhimanagar main road. It is located very close to renown food joints like Thunder Fried Chicken and Five Star Chicken who regularly cater to all the food and beverage requirements of the lounge. The firm is situated in the hub of prospective gamers with most of the popular schools being at an accessible distance from it.
How we promote it:

One of the most effective way of promotion has been online where the lounge has an extremely successful Facebook page with over 3000 followers. We regularly update them of all the happenings, events and tournaments. We have distributed over 10000 pamphlets in various educational institutions and also pasted posters in various food joints and other public places.
Our Focus:
Our main focus is to revive the gaming industry in Bangalore and other metropolitan cities of India and bring it up to the international standards of gaming. The future scope of this organization would be to use the brand name created by the lounge(s) in order to promote gaming merchandise /  gaming patronage in the country.
What’s part of the sale.

· transfer of leasehold rights, rights to use enjoy and carry out the business in its current form on the premises from the current lessees

· all piece and parcel of the business establishment and the brand name GamerZone 

· technical details of all the equipment (comps, keyboards, ps, tv, other gaming gizmo, games details, projector and screen details,)

· list of games and licenses purchased

· all furniture material and content details.

· All electrical and other details such as power supply and invertor.

TECHNICAL Details: 
Technical Aspects:

PC:

Cooler Master Cabinet

Cooler Master 600W PSU

MSI 970G46 Motherboard

AMD FX6300 Processor

Corsair 8GB RAM

Sapphire R9 270x 4GB GPU

Dell IPS 22' Monitor

Cooler Master Devastator Keyboard and Mouse.

TTeSports Shock Headphones


Projector:

?

Projector Screen:

8x6 Projector Screen Wall Mount


TV:

LG LED 42' 42LN5710


PS3:

Sony PS3 500GB Slim with Sony Controllers


A/C:

Voltas 1.5 Tr Silver 3S Split A/C with 4KVA stabilizer

Misc:

LG DVD Writer

	Total Running Costs for 3 months:

	Rent
	250091
	
	

	Maintenance
	57106
	
	

	Admin Salary
	55500
	
	

	Maid
	3000
	
	

	BSNL
	35084
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	385781
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	


Growth rate from date of inception:

-charts, financial details, cumulative amounts.

-revenue details month wise.

The growth rate and future prospects have planned and are to be implemented in two phases:
Phase 1 : The Promotion phase
The purpose of this phase is to promote the place to the gaming demographic at  attractive prices / offers in order to get a stable customer base . The prices during this phase  is Rs50/- per hour for the PC’s and Rs 50/- per hour per person for the PS3’s and Rs 75/- per person for the PS3 with projector.
There is also a package in place for PC’s which offers 10 hours of gaming for Rs 400/- which is at Rs 40 /- per hour .
The response thus was for this phase has been tremendous with new customers coming in everyday and registering with us , and stable returns increasing as well.

The growth rate month on month under this phase has been : 

<<figures / charts>>
Phase 2 : The consolidation phase.
The consolidation phase has been planned in two incremental steps based on the patronage / brand value obtained at the end of the promotion phase.
First incremental phase:
During the first incremental phase , the prices will change to Rs 60/- per hour  for PC’s which a package option of Rs 500/-  for 10 hours and Rs 900/- for 20 hours , and Rs 100/90/80/70 per hour  per 1/2/3/4  person(people) and Rs 130/120/110/100 per hour per 1/2/3/4 person(people).
The minimum expectation to be met during the promotion phase is that the equipment (PC’s / PS3’s ) remain occupied for 3 hours of a 12 hour  working day.

The  minimum expected revenue during this phase / the growth expected during this  phase :
	· 
	Price / hour
	number of hours
	Number of devices
	Total revenue/ day in Rs

	PC’s
	60
	4
	10
	2400

	PS3’s
	280
	4
	3
	3360

	Projector
	400
	4
	1
	1600


<<figures/charts>>

Second incremental phase :
During the second incremental phase which is the final phase , the pricing will change to Rs 80/- per hour for the PC’s with a package option of Rs 600/- for 10 hours and Rs 1000/- for 20 hours , and Rs 130/120/110/100 per hour for 1/2/3/4 person(people) and 150/140/130/120 per hour per 1/2/3/4 person(people) for the projector .
The expected revenue during this final phase /growth expected during this phase:
	· 
	Price / hour
	number of hours
	Number of devices
	Total revenue/ day in Rs

	PC’s
	80
	4
	10
	3200

	PS3’s
	400
	4
	3
	4800

	Projector
	480
	4
	1
	1920


<<figures/charts>>
Scope for growth:

-technical aspects of the provisions for growth (plug points, router, switch, furniture provisions, space for a food and beverage counter etc etc)

Consolidated expected proceeds from sale:

-reasons for quote. (in the light of the abovementioned data)
-amount (in words and digits.) Rupees Twenty Five Lakh Only. 2500000/-
-negotiable.

Freedom to view the place and talk upon the proposal at a convenient place and time
Declaration/conclusion:

-conclusion looking out for a constructive and mutually agreeable deal.

-whatever is true to the best of the knowledge and calculations of the partners/proposers and the rest may be backed by bills and/or other financial statements.


- however all of the abovementioned information is a reasonable estimate of the business establishment based on past trends.  None of the abovementioned information however shall subject the proposers of sale to any sort of legal obligations.
